ı	01 - 0!	9-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	(Rev. 10/02)	ETTER U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	52345 Attorney Docket No.: 27A 3793		
$\mathfrak{D}^{ }$	To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
227.03	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>YOSHIYUKI MATSUOKA and TADAYOSHI IWAKI</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>Yes ⊠ No</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  PRAIRIE DOG CO., LTD. 4-16, 3-chome, Azuchi-cho Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan		
	3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			
i	Execution Date: 12/21/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: 12/21/2005  B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]		
	H. Henry Koda KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	2:8021 40.00 DP	Deposit account number: 11-1445  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
	H. Henry Koda, Reg. No. 27,729  Total number of pages including cover si	Date: December 27, 2005 sheet, attachments, and documents: [ 2 ]		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	-		

Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	YOSHIYUKI MATSUOKA and (5)
(1-0)	ttisett tæmielsk ör strettirk fol	(2)	TADAYOSHI IWAKI (6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
		(4	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to easign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	PRAIRIE DOG CO., LTD.
(10)	insert state of incorporation of Assignee	r (10)	Japan
(11)	insert eddress of Assignee	(11)	(hereinefter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	insert title of invention	(12)	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A CAKE-SHAPED DECORATIVE ACCESSORY MADE OF A TOWEL
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Applic	cation (13)	on12/21/2005
Latters to the s entire is	4) The undersigned of States patent to the Assigned. 5) The undersigned Patents of the United States resident of Assignee, as Assignee of therest herein assigned, and the Undersigned.	hereby authorsulting from so the entire interest the has (they hereby appoint	ations all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid prize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof steet, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) (ull right to convey the y have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. hts WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA. Reg.
comply	729 the power to insert on thi with the rules of the United Sta	s assignment (es Pélent enc	any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to d Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
Date: _	Dec. 21, 2005 sk	anature of Inve	enter (2) to dajoshi (waki
Dale: _	Dec. 21, 2005 sig	gnature of Inve	entor (2) to dayor water
Date; _	Sk	Inathte of luke	antor (3)
Date: _	SIg	nature of Inve	entor (4)
			: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the least two witnesses who also sign here:
Date: _	WI	inesa	

PATENT REEL: 017424 FRAME: 0178

Date: Witness